

B.P. Koirala Memorial Cancer Hospital
2nd Amendment Notice

Publication Date: August 23, 2022

IFB No. BPKMCH/ICB/01/079/080

This is to notify to all the concern that the following amendment has been made to the bid for procurement of Fully Digital 3D Mammography with Tomosynthesis Stereotactic Biopsy System under contract identification No. BPKMCH/ICB/01/079/080 has been published with reference to the notice published through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on July 15, 2022. Kindly visit PPMO eGP website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp for detailed information.

S.No.	Reference	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
1	Technical Specification Point No.1.1	The Fully Digital 3D Mammography should be an advanced high-end digital mammography with Contrast enhancement , Tomosynthesis and Stereotactic Biopsy System. The Machine should be USFDA approved and the USFDA certificate must be submitted for the Type and Model quoted (must be USFDA approved in 3D Tomosynthesis, contrast enhanced digital mammography and breast biopsy guidance system).	The Fully Digital 3D Mammography should be an advanced high-end digital mammography with Contrast enhancement , Tomosynthesis and Stereotactic Biopsy System. The Machine should be USFDA approved and the USFDA certificate must be submitted for the Type and Model quoted
2	Technical Specification Point No.2.1	X-ray generator should deliver high frequency constant output with rating of 5 KW or more and 200 mA or more at 35 kV.	X-ray generator should deliver high frequency constant output with rating of 5.0 KW or more and 140 mA or more at 35 kV.

Executive Director